
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4150
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
LOSSES IN RAILWAYS
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have suffered heavy losses due to malpractices in recruitment, tendering, disposal of scrap and parcel etc;

(b) if so, the details of losses suffered as a result thereof during the last three years, State/zone-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to check the said malpractices?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) : No Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : Ministry of Railways keeps on reviewing its procedures on regular basis in order to improve and simplify them, and also to check the possibility of occurrence of any malpractice.
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